

Misc Exe. 08/24  
CIS no:- 46/2024

CNR No.- WBPU06-000503-2024

J.O. Code: WB01313

Order dated 18-11-2025

Today is fixed for payment of Rs.12,000/-.

Both parties file hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the O.P submits that he would pay Rs.8,000/- only today.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raises vehement objection and refuses to receive the amount. He prays for issuing W/A against the O.P.

It appears that the instant case was filed for Rs.56,000/-, out of which the O.P has paid Rs.4,000/- only and Rs.52,000/- is still due.

Accordingly, the conduct of the O.P in this case is not proper.

Hence issue W/A against the O.P.

The petitioner is directed to file requisites at once.

Fix 30-12-2025 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/-

ACJM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Later:

The petitioner files requisites.

Issue the same at once.

Sd/-  
ACJM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-  
ACJM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia